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No Agency Contact/Contact Name Title Email Address Phone

1
Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and

Parks (MECP)
Trevor Bell

Environmental Resource Planner / EA

Coordinator
trevor.bell@ontario.ca

5775 Yonge Street, 8th Floor

Toronto, ON
416-326-3469

2
Environmental Assessment and Permissions

Branch
eanotification.cregion@ontario.ca

3
Ministry of Heritage, Sport, Tourism, Culture

Industries (MHSTCI)
Karla Barboza

Team Lead(A), Heritage

Heritage Planning Unit

Programs and Services Branch

karla.barboza@ontario.ca
401 Bay Street, Suite 1700

Toronto ON M7A 0A7
416-314 7120

4
Ministry of Northern Development, Mines,

Natural Resources and Forestry (NDMNRF)
Maria Jawaid

District Planner, Aurora District, Ontario Ministry

of Natural Resources and Forestry
maria.jawaid@ontario.ca 50 Bloomington Road, Aurora, Ontario L4G 0L8 289-380-6817

5
Ministry of Northern Development, Mines,

Natural Resources and Forestry (NDMNRF)
Dan Thompson District Manager dan.l.thompson@ontario.ca 50 Bloomington Road Aurora, ON, L4G 0L8 226-974-5882

6
Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing (EA

Policy)
Sean Fraser Director, Provincial Planning Policy Branch sean.fraser@ontario.ca College Park 13th Flr, 777 Bay St, Toronto, ON M7A 2J3 416-585-6072

7 Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs John Turvey Senior Policy Advisor (Land Use) john.turvey@ontario.ca
Elora Resource Centre, unit 10, 6484 Wellington Road 7, Elora

ON N0B 1S0
519-766-8811

8 Niagara Escarpment Commission necgeorgetown@ontario.ca 232 Guelph Street Georgetown, ON L7G 4B1 905-877-8363

9 Infrastructure Ontario Micheal Lindsay
Executive Vice President

Major Projects, Roads & Transit
michael.lindsay@infrastructureontario.ca

777 Bay Street, 6th Floor, Suite 602
Toronto, ON

M5G 2C8

416-327-8037

10 Ministry of Transportation Jason White Manager jason.white@ontario.ca 1201 Wilson Avenue, 5th Floor Downsview, ON M3M 1J8 416-235-5575

11 Region of Peel Asha Saddi
Technical Analyst, Infrastructure Programming

and Studies
asha.saddi@peelregion.ca 10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, ON 905-791-7800 x7910

12 City of Brampton Caleb Blain Project Manager Caleb.Blain@brampton.ca

13 Caledon OPP Marcus Sanderson marcus.sanderson@opp.ca

14 Caledon Fire & Emergency Dave Forfar Fire Chief dave.forfar@caledon.ca 6097 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1G6 905.584.2272 x4330

15 Town of Caledon Ryan Grodecki Manager of Engineering Ryan.Grodecki@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 905.584.2272 x4101

16 Town of Caledon Antonietta Minichilla Director of Planning antonietta.minichillo@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 905-584-2272 x4172

17 Town of Caledon Steven Burke Manager Strategic Policy Planning steven.burke@caledon.ca

18 Town of Caledon Arash Olia
Manager, Transportation Engineering, Finance &

Infrastructure Services
arash.olia@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6

905-584-2272

x 4073

19 Town of Caledon Sally Drummond Heritage Resource Officer sally.drummond@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 905.584.2272 x4243

20 Town of Caledon Stephanie Mcvittie stephanie.mcvittie@caledon.ca

21 Town of Caledon Jeremy Johnson jeremy.johnson@caledon.ca

22 Town of Caledon Delton Zehr delton.zerh@caledon.ca

23 Town of Caledon Katelyn Tozer katelyn.tozer@caledon.ca

24 Town of Caledon Rita Juliao rita.juliao@caledon.ca

25 Town of Caledon Cassie Schembri cassie.schembri@caledon.ca

26 Town of Caledon Sabrina Davidson sabrina.davidson@caledon.ca

27 Town of Caledon Andrew Pearce andrew.pearce@caledon.ca

28 Town of Caledon Jillian Britto jillian.britto@caledon.ca

29 Town of Caledon Allan Thompson Mayor
Mayor@caledon.ca; mayorsoffice@caledon.ca

6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 905-584-2272 ext

5130

30 Credit Valley Conservation Authority (CVC) Christine Wilson Manager Planning Ecology christine.wilson@cvc.ca 1225 Derry Road Mississauga, ON 905-670-1615 x 239

31 Credit Valley Conservation Authority (CVC) Tyler Slaght Regulations Officer tyler.slaght@cvc.ca 1225 Derry Road Mississauga, ON 905-670-1615 x406

32
Toronto and Region Conservation Authority

(TRCA)
Kristen Sullivan Planner, Infrastructure Planning and Permits kristen.sullivan@trca.ca

416.661.6600 ext.

6472

33 Peel District School Board Stan Cameron Trustee - Caledon stan.cameron@peelsb.com 5650 Hurontario Street Mississauga, ON

34 Peel District School Board Suzanne Blakeman
Manager, Planning & Enrolement / Planning &

Accomodation Support Services
suzanne.blakeman@peelsb.com 5650 Hurontario Street Mississauga, ON

905-890-1010 ext.

2216

35 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board Stephanie Cox Senior Planner/Manager stephanie.cox@dpcdsb.org
40 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, ON L5R 3R3 906-890-0708 ext.

24163

36 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board J.P. Melito Superintendent of Planning and Operation 40 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, ON L5R 3R3 906-890-1221

37 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board Frank Di Cosola Trustee - Caledon/Dufferin frank.dicosola@dpcdsb.org 40 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, ON L5R 3R3

38 Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board Krystina Koops Planner krystina.koops@dpcdsb.org 40 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, ON L5R 3R3

39 Student Transportation of Peel Region Marcy Macina Operations Officer, East Area marcy.macina@dpcdsb.org Keaton Centre, 5685 Keaton Crescent Mississauga, ON L5R 3H5 905-890-6000

40 Caledon Cycling Club caledoncyclingclub@gmail.com

41 Mayfield West 2 Landowners Group Jason Afonso jasona@gsai.ca

42 Agro Development Corp Anil Datt anil@argoland.com>

43 Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Mark LaForme Director, MCFN Department of Consultation
Mark.LaForme@mncfn.ca and cc CC

DOCA.Admin@mncfn.ca
4065 Highway 6 North, Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0

44 Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Abby LaForme
MCFN Department of Consultation Acting

Consultation Coordinator
Abby.LaForme@mncfn.ca

45 Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation Adam LaForme Archaeological Operations Supervisor Adam.LaForme@mncfn.ca 4065 Highway 6 North, Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0

46 Huron-Wendat Nation Grand Chief Rémy Vincent administration@cnhw.qc.ca
255 Chef Michel Laveau Square Wendake, Quebec G0A 4V0

Canada

47 Huron-Wendat Nation Dominic Ste-Marie Land Management Consultant Dominic.Sainte-Marie@wendake.ca

48 Huron-Wendat Nation Marie-Sophie Gendron Analyste Archaeology Marie-Sophie.Gendron@wendake.ca 418-843-3767

49 Huron-Wendat Nation Thiefaine Terrier Analyste Archaeology Thiefaine.Terrier@wendake.ca 418-843-3767

50 Six Nations of the Grand River Chief Mark B. Hill markhill@sixnations.ca 1695 Chiefswood Road PO BOX 5000 Ohsweken ON N0A 1M0 519-445-2201

51 Six Nations of the Grand River Tanya Hill-Montour Archaeology Supervisor tanyahill-montour@sixnations.ca

52 Six Nations of the Grand River
Council Members *cc on

Email to Chief Mark B. Hill

melbathomas@sixnations.ca;

apowlessbomberry@sixnations.ca;
michellebomberry@sixnations.ca;

wendyjohnson@sixnations.ca;

hazeljohnson@sixnations.ca; helenmiller@sixnations.ca;

nathanwright@sixnations.ca;

kerrybomberry@sixnations.ca; sherri-
lyn_hillpierce@sixnations.ca;

53 Haudenosaunee Confederacy HDI info@hdi.land

Haudenosaunee Confederacy c/o Haudenosaunee Development

Institute
P.O. Box 714 Ohsweken, Ontario N0A 1M0

54 TransCanada Pipelines Inc. Darlene Quilty Project & Planning Coordinator dquilty@mhbcplan.com 86 Healey Road, Bolton ON L7E 5A7 705-727-0663 x21

55 Hydro One Networks secondarylanduse@hydroone.com 483 Bay Street, North Tower, 15th Floor Toronto, ON

56 Hydro One Networks Matt Casey matthew.casey@hydroone.com 519-939-8729

57 Hydro One Networks George Juhn Manager, Lines and ROW Programs 483 Bay Street, North Tower, 15th Floor Toronto, ON M5G 2P5

58 Hydro One Caledon Planning and Scheduling Department
westcentralzonescheduling@HydroOne.com OR

Zone2Scheduling@HydroOne.com

185 Clegg Rd, Markham, ON L6G 1B7 or 40 Olympic Drive

Dundas, ON

L9H 7P5

905-627-6050

59 Hydro One Caledon tpumarkup@hydroOne.com 185 Clegg Rd Markham, ON L6G 1B7

5 - Utilites

1 - Provincial Agencies

2 - Local Government and Organizations

3 - Special Interest Groups

4 - Indigenous Nations
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60 Bell Canada Ahmed Saeed Bell Implementation Mgr. ahmed.saeed@bell.ca 416-215-1076

61 Bell Canada Diego Tobias GT Fiber Services Inc. PUCC.circulations.GT@bell.ca 5025 Creekbank Road Mississauga, ON L4W 0B6 905-614-6820

62 Bell Canada Wendy Lefebvre Design Manager - Access Network 5115 Creekbank Road West, FL3 Mississauga, ON L4W 5R1

63 Bell Canada Gary Miura
Access Network Provisioning -

Implementation Manager
gary.miura@bell.ca 100 Borough Drive, Floor 3 Scarborough, ON M1P 4W2 416-296-6199

64 Cogeco Cable Systems Inc. Craig Krueger System Planner cdkrueger@cogeco.ca

65 Rogers Roy Holland Roy.Holland@rci.rogers.com

66 Rogers Telecon Rogers.MOC@telecon.ca

67 Rogers Cable TV Limited Marian Wright Planning Coordinator marian.wright@rci.rogers.com 3573 Wolfdale Road Mississauga, ON L5C 1V8 647-771-9327

68 Rogers Cable TV Limited Travis Graham Municipal & Utility Relations GTA West travis.gragam@rci.rogers.com 3573 Wolfdale Road Mississauga, ON L5C 1V8 416-913-1243

69 Rogers Cable Richard Humpage
EA Coordinator - Region Representative East of

Centreville Creek Road
richard.humpage@rci.rogers.com 244 Newkirk Road, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 3S5 905-780-7014

70 Rogers Cable Carmela Felepchuk
System Planner/Designer - Rogers

Communication
carmela.felepchuk@rci.rogers.com 244 Newkirk Road, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 3S5 905-780-7014

71 Rogers Cable GTAW.Markups@rci.rogers.com 3573 Wolfdale Road Mississauga, ON 905-780-7040

72 Enbridge Gas Distribution Incorporated Emilio Labra Advisor Planning – Central Region West Emilio.labra@enbridge.com 500 Consumers Road North York, ON 905-458-3811

73 Enbridge Gas Distribution Incorporated Meetpal Chhina Planning Technical Specialist meetpal.chhina@enbridge.com 6 Colony Court, Brampton ON L6T 4E4
905-458-2159

905-867-9329

74 Enbridge Gas Distribution Incorporated markups@enbridge.com

75 Enbridge Gas Distribution Incorporated Allison Sadlet
Municipal Planner Advisor

Distribution Planning & Records
500 Consumers Road North York, ON M2J 1P8 416-495-5763

76 Enbridge Gas Distribution Incorporated Mike McGlvery municipalPlanning@enbridge.com 500 Consumers Road North York, ON M2J 1P8

77 Alectra Paul Sidhu Senior Manager, Systems Planning paul.sidhu@alectrautilities.com 3240 Mavis Road Mississauga, ON L5C 3K1 905-566-2738

78 Group Telecom Telecon Gt.Moc@telecon.ca

79 Ontario Government Sylvia Jones MPP - Dufferin Caledon sylvia.jonesco@pc.ola.org 180 Broadway, 3rd Floor, Suite A, Organville ON L9W 1K3 519-941-7751

80 Federal Government Kyle Seeback MP - Dufferin Caledon kyle.seeback@parl.gc.ca 229 Broadway, Unit #2, Orangville ON L9W 1K4

81 Town of Caledon Dave Sheen Ward 2 Area Councillor dave.sheen@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 905-584-2272

82 Town of Caledon Christina Early Ward 2 Regional Councillor Christina.Early@caledon.ca 6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 416-576-9366

83 Town of Caledon Louis Bell loobell@hotmail.com

84 Town of Caledon Dave Morton demorton@gmail.com

8 - General Request

6 - Elected Officials

7 - Ward 2 Councillors
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